cmatic

PNEUMATIC FITTINGS

OX LINE

CN ~

© W

LA FEW R ERZL

OXRFIERLTLFAAISI 316L ( 1.4404 ) FNENHIE, 1&
BTFAENEEEZ. EEREBERLEFERITBN, MM
WRF RS B mBAINE MK, FENIEFYZIRIS08434/
DIN 23531 EHSE RS,

316L Stainless Steel Compression Fittings

The OX fittings are completely made in AISI 316L (1.4404) and they are suit-
able for assembly with stainless steel pipes. The pipe connection is easy and
needs no grease, allowing thereby to keep the food grade degree of the prod-
uct. The olive seat, the olives and the nuts are all manufactured according to
1SO8434/DIN 2353 norm.



OX Line

PiNEN L3S St
o e Nut o Oliv:iIE

Body

.
3161 (1.4404) 5 316L (14400 5 N 3161 (14400 5 N
Stainless steel AISI 316L (1.4404) Stainless steel AISI 316L (1.4404) Stainless steel AISI 316L (1.4404)

@: ' &oﬂe FREg Q I?

-40° + 250°C 80 bar

S

G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2

4 [ ]
6 L] ) ®
& —
X 10 ) ° ) °
12 ° ° ° °

@DZ E’gﬁﬁ%%ﬁ% : Recommanded pipes:
TFEDIN EN 10216-5F1SBHI A REEEN  Seemless Stainless steel pipes according
= to the DIN EN 10216-5 Norm

EJ%%% 1 %Eﬁ@% . Acceptable hoses tolerances:

TRIEDIN EN 10216-55158 According to DIN EN 10216-5

[ FE 4T - Application fields:

B SIZRMNERNERITIL, Food and Pharma industry and
instrumentation

262



(i) %E%TEE)\%TEE Tubing insertion depth

oD L
4 4
6 55
8 55

10 7

12 7

OEEY Tt PIPE PREPARATION AND WARNINGS
FMEBEELE N EL B DN NBEKEN25-3E MREEESTE, 1§ The min. pipe length “L” between two fittings has to be at least 2.5-3 times the nut height.

To connect a curved pipe, make sure the pipe curve be at least at a distance “H” equaling
twice the nut height.

HREEHKENE D INERNEEKE, LSH, AIZE T HET.

po "
B Pipe
PSRN, S BEES 2 51—, If disassembled, the pipe endings have to be re-assembled in the same fitting shoulder as
. NUER - N previously used.
OB, ERTATA, UMRIETOFE, #EER, To cut the tube, DO NOT use a pipe cutter but a saw that allows for a square cut and limits
burrs.
L
==
ERe o4 26 o8 @10 212
H min. 22 23 24 31 31
L min. 33 34 36 46 46

263



(=)
"
it
it
&

BH

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

i

EEYEIER, BERAATFRERE 05

i

BIRERAINEER, TR T BRI E L

i

RESNFEETET L BREHADER

( 4 .
REMBNZLE, BRRER. BRHRELE, B, ~E B8 EH
AFTeir 8BS,

i

Cut the pipe square. A max 0.5° deviation to the pipe axis is allowed

i

Deburr the pipe internally and externally, making sure not to damage the pipe edge.

i

Slide the nut and the ferrule on the pipe. Make sure the ferrule cutting edge is facing

the pipe ending.

Insert the pipe into the fitting against the shoulder. All components have to be in axis.

i

Tighten the nut manually all the way down.

® @)

®

BBNRTF, IRIBPREEAREART, 1758 - 1B, BESREITE, BT
ERA IR E—EheS. BINERHER T, 2 ARTE R T AR,

BIRIA

(RAERER, ITR SRR R EMFEER L

RARK

TESBe RFTAITREM b, BIREEITERE.

By means of a wrench, tighten the nut by % ~ 1 turn depending upon the fitting size. Avoid
any pipe rotation during this phase. For this purpose, it is recommended to use a torque
wrench and to refer to the torque force stated in the chart above.

i

DOUBLECHECK

Loosen the nut and make sure that the ferrule has left an even groove on the pipe.

[ 8
FINAL ASSEMBLY

Tighten the nut by % of a turn beyond the number of turns stated at point 6.

@) BLTENE g,

Nm
Tightening torques
24 10
26 20
@8 25
@10 30
@12 65

264




OoX

55

63

157

217

119

291

317

27

41

83

235

333

93

323

339

m

241

229

261

13

79

329

67

347

131

149

287

203

311

249

363

101

269

355

275

369

375

295

359

299

E,i?i Nut
AP
AR
oD1
ESi] oD1 D1 L1 H1 vy Ao
10 00 04 4 M8x1 11 10 43 H1 co
1000 06 6 M10x1 11,5 12 56 x5
1000 08 8 M12x1 12 14 7.1 .
1000 10 10 M16x1,5 155 19 184
100012 12 M18x15 155 22 258 — = 6u
el
Safety
GX 281
X
Safety
HP
MA
MB
L ox 11 ve
SNy B Sk Taper straight, male ME
MM
— MO
Byt oD1 D1 L1 L2 H1 H2 ¢ &0
MP
1104 18 4 R1/8 8 27 10 10 129
110618 6 RI/8 8 27 11 12 14,7 Mr
1106 14 6 R1/4 11 31 14 12 24,0 MV
1108 18 8 R1/8 8 29 12 14 17,5 MX
1108 14 8 R1/4 11 32 14 14 25,0
111014 10 R1/4 11 355 17 19 42,4 My
111038 10 R3/8 11,5 37 17 19 51,2 ox
111238 12 R3/8 11,5 37 19 22 59,3 A
111212 12 R1/2 14 40,5 22 22 81,1
PE
PM
PN
[ OX11XT = rr
+EREEL Clamp to compression fitting PU
Py
Safety
PUX
ESi] oD1 D1 D2 L1 H1 H2 ¢80 PV
1106 XT D25 6 25 4,55 35,5 12 12 - PVX
11 06 XT D50,4 6 50,4 4,55 355 12 12 - l ox
1108 XT D25 8 25 7,75 36 12 14 - i
1108 XT D50,4 8 50,4 7,75 36 12 14 - ‘{ J Q
11 10 XT D25 10 25 7,75 40,5 16 19 - > RA
11 10 XT D50,4 10 50,4 7,75 40,5 16 19 - .
‘ FHERENIEER: sF1gk ar
Surface finishing of the Clamp side: SF1 Class
RX
Tools
Tubings
VF
L ox 13 i
- VX
A= N Female straight
B} oD1 D1 L1 L2 H1 H2 ¢80
1306 18 6 G1/8 8,5 28 14 12 20,5
1308 14 8 G1/4 10,5 31 19 14 35,1
131014 10 G1/4 10,5 34,5 19 19 51,6 N
131038 10 G3/8 10,5 36,5 22 19 61,8 -
131238 12 G3/8 10,5 36,5 22 22 70,2
131212 12 G1/2 12,5 37,5 24 22 69,2

COMPONENT

265



SN Ay AT RSk Taper elbow fitting, male
A oD1 D1 L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 AT
140418 4 R1/8 6,5 17 23 10 10 16,7
140618 6 R1/8 6,5 17 24 10 12 19,2
1406 14 6 R1/4 10 21,5 24 10 12 21,9
1408 14 8 R1/4 10 21,5 24,5 10 14 23,1
141014 10 R1/4 12,5 24,5 30,5 12 19 46,8
141038 10 R3/8 11,5 24,5 30,5 12 19 49,8
141238 12 R3/8 12,5 25,5 33 17 22 72,5
(] 141212 12 R1/2 13,5 30 35 19 22 91,2
RO FTRI = @ik Taper male T
A oD1 D1 L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 ¢80
2004 18 4 R1/8 6,5 17 23 10 10 25,3
2006 18 6 R1/8 6,5 17 24 10 12 29,6
2006 14 6 R1/4 10 21,5 24 10 12 32,7
2008 14 8 R1/4 10 21,5 24,5 10 14 35,1
2010 14 10 R1/4 12,5 24,5 30,5 12 19 72,6
201038 10 R3/8 11,5 24,5 30,5 12 19 76,9
201238 12 R3/8 12,5 25,5 33 17 22 1171
(o] 201212 12 R1/2 13,5 30 33 19 22 126,2
Olive
OD1 [
e~y oD1 L1 ¢80
220004 4 55 03
220006 6 6 08
220008 8 57 1,0
220010 10 8 22
220012 12 8 25
Sk Union
OD1
Eyid] oD1 L1 H1 H2 ¢80
26 04 04 4 34 9 10 14,9
H2 26 06 06 6 34 11 12 20,4
26 08 08 8 36 12 14 26,5
hr| 261010 10 45 17 19 66,4
261212 12 45 19 22 85,8

‘COMPONENT

266



OoX
LINE

EREPUEESESN

Union elbow

5]

OoD1

L1

H1

H2

28 04 04
28 06 06
280808
281010
281212

10
12

23
24
24,5
30,5
33

10
10
10
12
17

10
12
14
19
22

21,5
253
28,3
66,0
99,2

e

COMPONENT

IErB =@ HEsk

Union T

OoD1

L1

H1

H2

2904 04
29 06 06
2908 08
291010
291212

o B

10
12

23
24
24,5
30,5
33

10
10

12
17

10
12
14
19
22

30,2
36,2
40,9
94,1
143,0

COMPONENT

267

AP
AR
AV
co

GU
GX
HP
MA
MB
MC
MF
MM
MO
MP
MT
Mv
MX
My
oX
PA
PE
PM
PN

PU
PU
Safety
PUX

PX
Q0

RF
Tools

Tubings
VF

55

63

221

157

255

217

119

281

291

317

27

41

83

235

333

93

323

339

m

241

229

261

13

79

329

67

347

131

149

287

203

311

249

363

101

269

355

275

369

375

295

359

299



crmaiic




